in the case of expansion of an enterprise already located at the38

site or at least a twenty-five percent (25%) increase in full-time39

equivalent jobs pursuant to subsection (9) of Section 57-61-15 and40

will create and maintain at least one (1) net new full-time41

equivalent job for every Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00)42

either loaned or granted for the project. The commitment required43

by this paragraph (a) shall include any jobs created prior to the44

effective date of this chapter resulting from contracts entered45

into contingent upon assistance being made available under this46